900588610 12/30/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900577192

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tolin Mechanical Systems Company		11/01/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tolin Mechanical Systems Company, LLC
Street Address:	12005 East 45th Ave.
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80239
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87410054	TOLIN FACILITY SERVICES BUILDING EFFICIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ealpert@lewisringelman.com

Correspondent Name: Eric P. Alpert

Address Line 1: 1515 Wynkoop Street, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric P. Alpert
SIGNATURE:	/Eric P. Alpert/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=1.1.1.2.1_Tolin_LLC Conversion#page1.tif source=1.1.1.2.1_Tolin_LLC Conversion#page2.tif source=1.1.1.2.1_Tolin_LLC Conversion#page3.tif source=1.1.1.2.1_Tolin_LLC Conversion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900588610 REEL: 007132 FRAME: 0939



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TOLIN MECHANICAL SYSTEMS COMPANY"

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"TOLIN MECHANICAL SYSTEMS COMPANY" TO "TOLIN MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

Delaware

The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019.

COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 3:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

3818277 8100V SR# 20197845993

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffery W. Bolleck Security of State

Authentication: 203928779

Date: 11-04-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:05 PM 10/31/2019
FILED 03:05 PM 10/31/2019
SR 20197845993 - File Number 3818277

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

l.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Delaware</u> .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 6/18/2004
1.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Tolin Mechanical Systems Company
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Tolin Mechanical Systems Company, LLC
6.)	This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on November 1, 2019.
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
	By: Le Fange Authorized Person
	Name: Lee Fanyo
	Print or Type



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TOLIN

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS COMPANY, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 3:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019.

A PARTY OF THE PAR

3818277 8100V SR# 20197845993

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANUAR SACONAY OF SEASON

Authentication: 203928779

Date: 11-04-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:05 PM 10/31/2019
FILED 03:05 PM 10/31/2019
SR 20197845993 - File Number 3818277

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

The sales and a sale in the sale in the sale in the sale of the sale in the sa	bility company isems Company, LLC
	in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code 19801	
The name of its Registered agen	nt at such address is
The Corporation Trust	Company
kind. Theart any other matters th	ne members determine to include herein.)
Witness Whercof, the undersign	ned have executed this Certificate of Formation th
- Andrews - Andr	· Andrewson and and and and and and and and and an
	By: Le Fungs Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Lee Fanvo

RECORDED: 10/28/2020

Typed or Printed